
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

   SUNDAY   MONDAY   TUESDAY   WEDNESDAY   THURSDAY   FRIDAY   SATURDAY  

                  ICE CREAM FOR BREAKFAST     1 
   

 
     

 
     

 
    

 
 
 

8:00 
11:30 
2:00 
3:00 
3:30 

 

Ice Cream for Breakfast 
Strength Training Class 
Rummikub 
Art for Relaxation 
Movie Matinee 
 

GROUNDHOG DAY         2  NTL. CARROT CAKE DAY   3  4  5  6  WEAR RED DAY                7  8 
8:40 
10:00 
11:00 
2:00 

 
3:00 

All Saints Church Bus 
Fitness Video 
Word Scramble  
Movie Matinee: 
Groundhog Day 
Art for Relaxation 
 

10:00 
10:30 
10:30 
11:00 
2:00 

 
3:00 

 
4:00 

 
7:00 

 

Souls Harbor Church of God  
Yoga with Elvan 
Hymn Sing Along 
BYOC Crafting Club 
Coffee and Chat with 
Camille 
Soda Float Social with 
Rehab in Motion 
Pet Therapy with Captain 
Kirk 
Bible Study 
 

9:45 
11:00 
2:00 
2:00 

 
3:00  
 

Prize Bingo 
Hand Grip Exercise 
Scattergories 
Craft Corner: Love You 
to Pieces Wreath 
Seminar: Music and 
African Americans in 
the Revolutionary War 

10:00 
 

10:30 
1:00 

 
1:30 
3:00 
4:00 

Fitness with Rehab in 
Motion 
Coffee and Donut Social 
VA Opera at Hylton 
Performing Arts 
Rosary 
Trivia 
Bible Study 

10:00 
11:00 

 
 

1:20 
2:00 

 
2:00 

 

Balance 
Barclay Bakers: 
Chocolate Covered 
Strawberries 
Cat Café Outing 
Documentary: Queen 
Cleopatra 
Rummikub 
 

10:00 
11:00 

 
2:00 
3:00 

 
7:00 

 
  
 

Exercise with Elvan 
1st and 2nd Grade 
Reading Buddies 
Bingo 
Motown Happy Hour 
with Laurie Mangold 
Texas Hold ‘Em 
 

11:30 
2:00 
3:00 
3:30 
4:00 

 

Strength Training Class 
Rummikub 
Art for Relaxation 
Movie Matinee 
Dylan Triplett at Hylton 
Performing Arts 
 

SUPER BOWL SUNDAY    9  10  11  12  13  VALENTINE’S DAY       14  NTL. BUTTERSCOTCH DAY     15 
8:40 
10:00 
1:30 

 
2:00 

 
6:30 

All Saints Church Bus 
Fitness Video 
Resident Council 
Meeting 
Resident’s Choice 
Movie Matinee 
Superbowl Watch 
Party 
 
 

10:00 
 

10:30 
10:30 
11:00 
2:00 
7:00 

 
 

Souls Harbor Church of 
God  
Yoga with Elvan 
Hymn Sing Along 
BYOC Crafting Club 
In the Kitchen with Lisa 
Bible Study 
 
 

9:45 
11:00 
2:00 
2:00 
3:00 

Prize Bingo 
Hand Grip Exercise 
Scattergories 
Documentary: Whitney 
Craft Corner: 
Conversation Heart 
Trinket Boxes 

10:00 
 

10:30 
1:30 
3:00 
3:00 

 
4:00 

Fitness with Rehab in 
Motion 
Coffee and Donut Social 
Rosary 
Trivia 
Live Music with Davis 
Bradley 
Bible Study 

10:00 
11:30 
 
12:00 

 
2:00 
3:00 

Balance 
Barclay Bakers: Bacon 
Wrapped Dates   
Out to Lunch at 
Outback 
Rummikub 
Taste of Valentine’s 
Day Cocktail Hour with 
Alan McEwan 
 

10:00 
11:30 
12:30 
2:00 
2:00 
3:00 

 
7:00  

 

Exercise with Elvan 
Book Exchange 
Valentine’s Day Lunch 
Valentine’s Day Bingo 
Catholic Mass 
Palentine’s Happy 
Hour 
Texas Hold ‘Em 
 
 

11:00 
 

11:30 
1:00 
2:00 
3:00 
3:30 

Documentary: Secrets of 
the Saqqara Tomb 
Strength Training Class 
Dining Room Trivia 
Rummikub 
Art for Relaxation 
Movie Matinee 

16  17  18  19  20  NTL. CAREGIVER’S DAY   21  NTL. MARGARITA DAY     22 
8:40 
10:00 
11:00 
2:00 

 
3:00 

 

All Saints Church Bus 
Fitness Video 
Word Scramble  
Resident’s Choice 
Movie Matinee 
Ancient Egypt Word 
Search 
 
 

10:00 
 

10:30 
10:30 
11:00 
2:00 

 
3:00 

 
7:00 

 

Souls Harbor Church of 
God  
Yoga with Elvan 
Hymn Sing Along 
BYOC Crafting Club 
Coffee and Chat with 
Camille 
Pet Therapy with 
Captain Kirk 
Bible Study 
 

9:45 
11:00 
2:00 
3:00 

 
4:00 

 

Prize Bingo 
Hand Grip Exercise 
Scattergories 
Barclay Bakers: 
Mummy Rice Crispies 
Family Game Night: 
Jeopardy! 
 

10:00 
 

10:30 
11:00 
1:30 
2:00 
3:00 
4:00 

Fitness with Rehab in 
Motion 
Coffee and Donut Social 
PWC Library 
Rosary 
Hope Homeschool 
Trivia 
Bible Study 

10:00 
10:00 

 
12:00 
2:00 
3:00 

 
3:30 

Balance 
Nat’l Museum of African 
American History 
Taste of Egypt 
Rummikub 
Craft Corner: Thank You 
Cards for Caregivers 
Documentary: Becoming 

10:00 
11:00 

 
2:00 
3:00 

 
7:00  

 

Exercise with Elvan 
Kindergarten Reading 
Buddies 
Bingo 
Taste of Egypt Happy 
Hour 
Texas Hold ‘Em 
 
 

11:30 
2:00 
2:00 

 
3:00 
3:30 

Strength Training Class 
Rummikub 
Music  and Margarita’s 
with Brian Slaymaker 
Art for Relaxation 
Movie Matinee 

23  24  25  26  27  NTL. PANCAKE DAY    28   

    8:40 
10:00 
11:00 
2:00 

 
3:00 

All Saints Church Bus 
Fitness Video 
Word Scramble  
Resident’s Choice 
Movie Matinee 
Art for Relaxation 
 
 
 

10:00 
 

10:30 
10:30 
11:00 
2:00 
3:00 

 
7:00 

 
 

Souls Harbor Church of 
God  
Yoga with Elvan 
Hymn Sing Along 
BYOC Crafting Club 
In the Kitchen with Lisa 
Community Clothing 
Closet 
Bible Study 
 
 

9:45 
11:00 
11:30 
2:00 
3:00 

 

Prize Bingo 
Hand Grip Exercise 
Activities Meeting 
Scattergories 
Craft Corner: Painting 
Wine Glasses 
 
 

10:00 
 

10:30 
 

11:30 
 

1:30 
3:00 
4:00 

Fitness with Rehab in 
Motion 
Coffee and Donut 
Social 
Manager Meeting with 
Camille 
Rosary 
Trivia 
Bible Study 

10:00 
11:00 
12:00 

 
2:00 
2:00 

 
3:00 

 

Balance 
Chef Meeting with Julio 
Out to Lunch at 
Sweetwater Tavern 
Rummikub 
Craft Corner: Egyptian 
Cat Mummies 
Birthday Bash with 
Tender Polman 
 

8:00 
10:00 
2:00 
3:00 
7:00  

 

Pancake Bar 
Exercise with Elvan 
Bingo 
Happy Hour 
Texas Hold ‘Em 
 
 

   

THE  FAIRMONT  BY  BARCLAY  HOUSE  | CLEOPATRA’S TOMB  

FAMILY EVENTS  
9th – Superbowl Watch Party 
13th – Taste of Valentine’s Day Cocktail Party 
14th – Valentine’s Day Lunch 
18th – Family Game Night: Jeopardy! 
22nd – Music and Margarita’s with Brian Slaymaker 
 

SPECIAL  GUESTS   
3rd, 5th, 12th, 19th, 26th – Rehab in Motion 
3rd – Captain Kirk 
7th – Laurie Mangold 
7th – Seventh Day Adventist Church 
10th – Lisa from Homewell 
12th – Davis Bradley 
13th – Alan McEwan 
17th – Captain Kirk 
19th – PWC Library 
19th Hope Homeschool 
21st – Seventh Day Adventist Church 
22nd – Brian Slaymaker 
24th – Lisa from Homewell 
24th – Renee K. & Community Clothing Closet 
27th – Tender Polman 
 

OUTINGS   
2nd – All Saints Catholic Church 
5th – Hylton Performing Arts Center 
6th – Cat Café 
8th Hylton Performing Arts Center 
9th – All Saints Catholic Church 
13th – Out to Lunch at Outback 
16th – All Saints Catholic Church 
20th – National Museum of African American History and 
Culture 
23rd All Saints Catholic Church 
27th – Out to Lunch at Sweetwater Tavern 
 

NOTES:  
Please note that the bus will not be available for 
transportation on 2/20. If you need assistance with 
arranging transportation, please contact the office. 
 
If you intend to have a family member join you for any 
family events, please make sure to RSVP to the front 
office at least 3 days in advance. Please call 703‐257‐7111 
or email ac.fairmont@barclayhouseseniorliving.com. 

Events are subject to change, for the most up to date events schedule, please pick‐up a weekly calendar at the front desk. 

Social/Celebration/Connection 

Cognitive/Sensory/Learning 

Creativity/Crafts/Culinary 

Community 

Physical Fitness 

Spirituality/Mental Health 

Entertainment 

Taste Of 

Outing 
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