

FAMILY EVENTS

9th – Superbowl Watch Party

13th – Taste of Valentine's Day Cocktail Party

14th – Valentine's Day Lunch

18th – Family Game Night: Jeopardy!

22nd – Music and Margarita's with Brian Slaymaker

SPECIAL GUESTS

3rd, 5th, 12th, 19th, 26th – Rehab in Motion

3rd – Captain Kirk

7th – Laurie Mangold

7th – Seventh Day Adventist Church

10th – Lisa from Homewell

12th – Davis Bradley

13th – Alan McEwan 17th – Captain Kirk

19th – PWC Library

19th Hope Homeschool

21st — Seventh Day Adventist Church

22nd — Brian Slaymaker

24th — Lisa from Homewell 24th – Renee K. & Community Clothing Closet

27th – Tender Polman

OUTINGS

2nd – All Saints Catholic Church

5th – Hylton Performing Arts Center

6th – Cat Café

8th Hylton Performing Arts Center

9th – All Saints Catholic Church

13th – Out to Lunch at Outback 16th – All Saints Catholic Church

20th – National Museum of African American History and Culture

23rd All Saints Catholic Church

27th – Out to Lunch at Sweetwater Tavern

NOTES:

Please note that the bus will not be available for transportation on 2/20. If you need assistance with arranging transportation, please contact the office.

If you intend to have a family member join you for any family events, please make sure to RSVP to the front office at least 3 days in advance. Please call 703-257-7111 or email ac.fairmont@barclayhouseseniorliving.com.

Social/Celebration/Connection Community Entertainment Cognitive/Sensory/Learning **Physical Fitness** Taste Of Creativity/Crafts/Culinary Spirituality/Mental Health Outing

THE FAIRMONT BY BARCLAY HOUSE | CLEOPATRA'S TOMB

	SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
	FEBF	RUARY	2025				8:00 Ice Cream for Breakfast 11:30 Strength Training Class 2:00 Rummikub 3:00 Art for Relaxation 3:30 Movie Matinee
GROU	NDHOG DAY 2	NTL. CARROT CAKE DAY 3	4	5	6	WEAR RED DAY 7	8
8:40 10:00 11:00 2:00 3:00	All Saints Church Bus Fitness Video Word Scramble Movie Matinee: Groundhog Day Art for Relaxation	 10:00 Souls Harbor Church of God 10:30 Yoga with Elvan 10:30 Hymn Sing Along 11:00 BYOC Crafting Club 2:00 Coffee and Chat with Camille 3:00 Soda Float Social with Rehab in Motion 4:00 Pet Therapy with Captain Kirk 7:00 Bible Study 	9:45 Prize Bingo 11:00 Hand Grip Exercise 2:00 Scattergories 2:00 Craft Corner: Love You to Pieces Wreath 3:00 Seminar: Music and African Americans in the Revolutionary War	10:00 Fitness with Rehab in Motion 10:30 Coffee and Donut Social 1:00 VA Opera at Hylton Performing Arts 1:30 Rosary 3:00 Trivia 4:00 Bible Study	10:00 Balance 11:00 Barclay Bakers: Chocolate Covered Strawberries 1:20 Cat Café Outing 2:00 Documentary: Queen Cleopatra 2:00 Rummikub	10:00 Exercise with Elvan 11:00 1st and 2nd Grade Reading Buddies 2:00 Bingo 3:00 Motown Happy Hour with Laurie Mangold 7:00 Texas Hold 'Em	11:30 Strength Training Class 2:00 Rummikub 3:00 Art for Relaxation 3:30 Movie Matinee 4:00 Dylan Triplett at Hylton Performing Arts
SUPER	R BOWL SUNDAY 9	10	11	12	13	VALENTINE'S DAY 14	NTL. BUTTERSCOTCH DAY 15
8:40 10:00 1:30 2:00 6:30	All Saints Church Bus Fitness Video Resident Council Meeting Resident's Choice Movie Matinee Superbowl Watch Party	 10:00 Souls Harbor Church of God 10:30 Yoga with Elvan 10:30 Hymn Sing Along 11:00 BYOC Crafting Club 2:00 In the Kitchen with Lisa 7:00 Bible Study 	9:45 Prize Bingo 11:00 Hand Grip Exercise 2:00 Scattergories 2:00 Documentary: Whitney 3:00 Craft Corner: Conversation Heart Trinket Boxes	10:00 Fitness with Rehab in Motion 10:30 Coffee and Donut Social 1:30 Rosary 3:00 Trivia 3:00 Live Music with Davis Bradley 4:00 Bible Study	10:00 Balance 11:30 Barclay Bakers: Bacon Wrapped Dates 12:00 Out to Lunch at Outback 2:00 Rummikub 3:00 Taste of Valentine's Day Cocktail Hour with Alan McEwan	10:00 Exercise with Elvan 11:30 Book Exchange 12:30 Valentine's Day Lunch 2:00 Valentine's Day Bingo 2:00 Catholic Mass 3:00 Palentine's Happy Hour 7:00 Texas Hold `Em	11:00 Documentary: Secrets of the Saqqara Tomb 11:30 Strength Training Class 1:00 Dining Room Trivia 2:00 Rummikub 3:00 Art for Relaxation 3:30 Movie Matinee
	16	17	18	19	20	NTL. CAREGIVER'S DAY 21	NTL. MARGARITA DAY 22
8:40 10:00 11:00 2:00 3:00	All Saints Church Bus Fitness Video Word Scramble Resident's Choice Movie Matinee Ancient Egypt Word Search	10:00 Souls Harbor Church of God 10:30 Yoga with Elvan 10:30 Hymn Sing Along 11:00 BYOC Crafting Club 2:00 Coffee and Chat with Camille 3:00 Pet Therapy with Captain Kirk 7:00 Bible Study	9:45 Prize Bingo 11:00 Hand Grip Exercise 2:00 Scattergories 3:00 Barclay Bakers: Mummy Rice Crispies 4:00 Family Game Night: Jeopardy!	10:00 Fitness with Rehab in Motion 10:30 Coffee and Donut Social 11:00 PWC Library 1:30 Rosary 2:00 Hope Homeschool 3:00 Trivia 4:00 Bible Study	10:00 Balance 10:00 Nat'l Museum of African American History 12:00 Taste of Egypt 2:00 Rummikub 3:00 Craft Corner: Thank You Cards for Caregivers 3:30 Documentary: Becoming	10:00 Exercise with Elvan 11:00 Kindergarten Reading Buddies 2:00 Bingo 3:00 Taste of Egypt Happy Hour 7:00 Texas Hold 'Em	11:30 Strength Training Class 2:00 Rummikub 2:00 Music and Margarita's with Brian Slaymaker 3:00 Art for Relaxation 3:30 Movie Matinee
	23	24		26	27	NTL. PANCAKE DAY 28	The State of the s
8:40 10:00 11:00 2:00 3:00	All Saints Church Bus Fitness Video Word Scramble Resident's Choice Movie Matinee Art for Relaxation	 10:00 Souls Harbor Church of God 10:30 Yoga with Elvan 10:30 Hymn Sing Along 11:00 BYOC Crafting Club 2:00 In the Kitchen with Lisa 3:00 Community Clothing Closet 7:00 Bible Study 	9:45 Prize Bingo 11:00 Hand Grip Exercise 11:30 Activities Meeting 2:00 Scattergories 3:00 Craft Corner: Painting Wine Glasses	10:00 Fitness with Rehab in Motion 10:30 Coffee and Donut Social 11:30 Manager Meeting with Camille 1:30 Rosary 3:00 Trivia 4:00 Bible Study	10:00 Balance 11:00 Chef Meeting with Julio 12:00 Out to Lunch at Sweetwater Tavern 2:00 Rummikub 2:00 Craft Corner: Egyptian Cat Mummies 3:00 Birthday Bash with Tender Polman	8:00 Pancake Bar 10:00 Exercise with Elvan 2:00 Bingo 3:00 Happy Hour 7:00 Texas Hold 'Em	